NEWPORT BEACH
POLICE DEPARTMENT

AREA 4 CRIME STATISTICS

2025 Vs 2024

PERSON OFFENSES

Homicide

2023

2024

2025

% CHANGE

RAW #

(o}

0.0%

(o]

Murder and Non-Negligent Manslaughter o] (o] 0] 0.0% (o]
Manslaughter by Negligence o] (o] 0] 0.0% (o]
Justifiable Homicide (o] (o] o] 0.0% (o]
Forcible Sex Offenses 9 8 13 +62.5% +5
Non-Forcible Sex Offenses (o] (o] o] 0.0% (o]
Assault 104 101 136 +34.7% +35
Aggravated Assault 12 25 32 +28.0% +7
Simple Assault 71 61 84 +37.7% +23
Intimidation 21 15 20 +33.3% +5
Kidnapping 3 11 7 -36.4% -4
Human Trafficking o 0.0%
TOTAL PERSON OFFENSES 116 120 156 +30.0% +36
PROPERTY OFFENSES 2023 2024 2025 % CHANGE RAW #
Robbery -28.6%
Burglary -11.1%
Larceny/Theft -21.1%
Motor Vehicle Theft -14.3%
Arson +200.0%
Fraud -20.3%
Embezzlement 0.0%
Extortion/Blackmail 0.0%
Bribery 0.0%
Counterfeiting/Forgery +71.4%
Vandalism +2.0%
Stolen Property -14.3%
TOTAL PROPERTY OFFENSES 553 498 426 -14.5% -72
SOCIETY OFFENSES 2023 2024 2025 % CHANGE RAW #

Pornography
Weapons
Animal Cruelty
Narcotics

Gambling

Prostitution

TOTAL SOCIETY OFFENSES| o1

TOTAL CRIME

760

0.0%
-20.0%
+100.0%
-35.4%
0.0%
0.0%
-32.9%
-10.9%

-47
_83

Please note that in some cases the difference is technically incalculable due to the prior year having a zero value;

however, an approximation is made here for demonstrative purposes.
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