



NEWPORT BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT

AREA 4 CRIME STATISTICS

2025 vs 2024

PERSON OFFENSES	2023	2024	2025	% CHANGE	RAW #
Homicide	0	0	0	0.0%	0
Murder and Non-Negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0.0%	0
Manslaughter by Negligence	0	0	0	0.0%	0
Justifiable Homicide	0	0	0	0.0%	0
Sex Offenses	9	8	13	+62.5%	+5
Forcible Sex Offenses	9	8	13	+62.5%	+5
Non-Forcible Sex Offenses	0	0	0	0.0%	0
Assault	104	101	136	+34.7%	+35
Aggravated Assault	12	25	32	+28.0%	+7
Simple Assault	71	61	84	+37.7%	+23
Intimidation	21	15	20	+33.3%	+5
Kidnapping	3	11	7	-36.4%	-4
Human Trafficking	0	0	0	0.0%	0
TOTAL PERSON OFFENSES	116	120	156	+30.0%	+36
PROPERTY OFFENSES	2023	2024	2025	% CHANGE	RAW #
Robbery	6	7	5	-28.6%	-2
Burglary	95	99	88	-11.1%	-11
Larceny/Theft	277	228	180	-21.1%	-48
Motor Vehicle Theft	19	21	18	-14.3%	-3
Arson	2	0	2	+200.0%	+2
Fraud	62	69	55	-20.3%	-14
Embezzlement	3	3	3	0.0%	0
Extortion/Blackmail	0	1	1	0.0%	0
Bribery	0	0	0	0.0%	0
Counterfeiting/Forgery	17	7	12	+71.4%	+5
Vandalism	61	49	50	+2.0%	+1
Stolen Property	11	14	12	-14.3%	-2
TOTAL PROPERTY OFFENSES	553	498	426	-14.5%	-72
SOCIETY OFFENSES	2023	2024	2025	% CHANGE	RAW #
Pornography	1	0	0	0.0%	0
Weapons	8	15	12	-20.0%	-3
Animal Cruelty	5	1	2	+100.0%	+1
Narcotics	77	127	82	-35.4%	-45
Gambling	0	0	0	0.0%	0
Prostitution	0	0	0	0.0%	0
TOTAL SOCIETY OFFENSES	91	143	96	-32.9%	-47
TOTAL CRIME	760	761	678	-10.9%	-83

Please note that in some cases the difference is technically incalculable due to the prior year having a zero value; however, an approximation is made here for demonstrative purposes.